Net statement of financial position exposure  (148)

Notes to the Financial Statements

[ 143 ]

Sri Lanka Telecom PLC Annual Report 2016
Stewardship

Messages

Business Model

Management Discussion and Analysis

Empowering Digital Lifestyles

Financial Reports
Supplementary Information

 	   Company

USD million

As at December 2016

Foreign trade receivables 18

Secured loans –

Unsecured loans (129)

Trade payables (4)

Net statement of financial position exposure (115)

As at December 2015

Foreign trade receivables  14

Secured loans  –

Unsecured loans  (109)

Trade payables (1)

Net statement of financial position exposure  (97)

The following significant exchange rates have been applied
during the year:

 	   Average rate  	   Year end spot rate

Rs. 2016 2015 2016 2015

USD 145.60 136.16 149.75 144.06

EUR 161.16  150.55 157.93  157.32

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonable possible strengthening (weakening) USD would
have an impact on the Group's borrowings. This analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates
remain constant.

 	   Profit or loss  	   Balance sheet

Rs. million Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

Group

2016 December
   USD (10%) (2,543) 2,543 (2,543) 2,543

2015 December
   USD (10%)  (2,325)  2,325  (2,325)  2,325

Company

2016 December
   USD (10%) (1,937) 1,937 (1,937) 1,937

2015 December
   USD (10%)  (1,574)  1,574  (1,574)  1,574

4.3.2  Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk mainly arises as a result of Group having
interest sensitive assets and liabilities, which are directly,
impacted by changes in the interest rates. The Group’s
borrowings and investments are maintained in a mix of fixed
and variable interest rate instruments and periodical maturity
gap analysis is carried out to take timely action and to mitigate
possible adverse impact due to volatility of the interest rates.

To minimise the adverse impact of variable interest rate
borrowings due to an upward movement of USD interest
rates in the market, the Company has obtained an interest